
 

 

 

September 13, 2023 

 

Contra Costa Local Agency Formation Commission                               

40 Muir Road, 1st Floor              

Martinez, CA  94553 

 

Updated On-Call List of LAFCO Consultants 

 

Dear Commissioners, 

 

Contra Costa LAFCO currently has a staff of two full-time employees – a Clerk/Analyst and an 

Executive Officer. LAFCO supplements its staff with consultants, contractors, and County staff 

when necessary. 

 

Consultants and contractors are used primarily for environmental planning services and to prepare 

Municipal Service Reviews/Sphere of Influence Updates. 

 

LAFCO staff recently updated its on-call list of contractors and consultants (see attached).  

 

RECOMMENDATION: This is an informational item – no action is needed. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
 

Lou Ann Texeira 

Executive Officer 

 
 

Attachment: On-Call List of Pre-Qualified Municipal Service Reviews/Special Studies/ 

CEQA/Environmental Consultants  
 
 

September 13, 2023 

Agenda Item 10 



“ON-CALL” LIST OF PRE-QUALIFIED MUNICIPAL SERVICES REVIEW/SPECIAL STUDIES/ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS 
 

 

Company Contact Address City, State, Zip Phone E-mail 

Berkson Associates Richard Berkson 34 Terrace Ave San Anselmo, CA 94690 510-612-6906 Richard@BerksonAssociates.com 

E Mulberg & Associates Elliot Mulberg PO Box 582931 Elk Grove, CA 95758 916-217-8393 elliot@emulberg.com 

Economic & Planning Systems Ashleigh Kanat 1330 Broadway Suite 450 Oakland, CA 94612 510-841-9190 akanat@epsys.com  

Harvey M. Rose Associates, LLC Fred Brousseau 1390 Market St, Ste 1150 San Francisco, CA 94102 415-552-9292 
 

info@harveyrose.com 

Lamphier Gregory Scott Gregory 4100 Redwood St, Suite 20A - 

#601 

Oakland, CA  94619 510-535-6690 sgregory@lamphier-gregory.com 

Municipal Resource Group LLC Mary Egan 8788 Elk Grove Blvd. 
Building 1, Suite L 

Elk Grove, CA 95624 510-915-4376 egan@solutions-mrg.com 

Planwest Partners Inc. Colette 

Santsche 

1125 16th St, Ste 200 Arcata, CA 95521 707-825-8260 
 

colettem@planwestpartners.com  

Policy Consulting Associates Jennifer 

Stephenson 

5050 Laguna Blvd 
Suite 112-711 

Elk Grove, CA 95758 310-936-2639 

310-773-6306 

info@pcateam.com 

QK Trevor Stearns PO Box 3699  Visalia, CA 93278 559-499-2400 Trevor.srearns@qkinc.com  

RSG, Inc. Jim Simon 17872 Gilette, Suite 350 Irvine, CA 92614 714-316-2120 jsimon@webrsg.com  

South Fork Consulting  Amanda Ross PO Box 850  Folsom, CA 95763 916-500-2482 info@southforkconsulting.com 

Yuba Planning Group, LLC Jessica Hankins 159 South Auburn St  

 

Grass Valley, CA 95945 530-277-1783 jhankins@yubaplanninggroup.com  

DeNova Planning Group  Steve McMurtry 1020 Suncast Lane #106 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 916-580-9818 smcmurtry@denovaplanning.com 

BaseCamp Environmental Inc. Charlie Simpson 802 West Lodi Ave Lodi, CA 95240 209-224-8213 csimpson@basecampenv.com 

Planning Partners Bob Klousner 2934 Gold Pan Ct, Suite 3 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 916-852-8830 bklousner@e-planningpartners.com 

Rincon Consultants   449 15th Street, Suite 303 Oakland, CA 94612 510-834-4455 info@rinconconsultants.com 

Grassetti Environmental 

Consulting  

Richard 

Grassetti 

7008 Bristol Drive Berkeley, CA 94705 510-849-2354 info@grassettienvironmental.com 

Loewke Planning Consultants, Inc. Dick Loewke 
Mike Loewke 

  925-679-4850 Mike@Loewke.com 
Dick@Loewke.com 
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